City of Emeryville
Change Order/Contract Amendment

Change No. Project Name Contractor/Consultant
1 South Bayfront Bridge Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc.

The document amends Profession Services Agreement executed with Consultant on October 19, 2015.

Section C., Schedule and Completion Date, is amended, revising the contract
termination date to December 31, 2017 (from date originally specified as June 30,
2017)

All other provisions of the Professional Services Agreement remain the same.
This amendment was reviewed by the City of Emeryville, City Council on July 11, 2017 and approved that

day by the adoption of Resolution No. . Said Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute
this Change Order on behalf of the City of Emeryville.

Approved as to form:

ichael Guina, City Attorney

City of Emeryville

Dated: , 2017

Carolyn Lehr, City Manager

Professional Services Agreement Change Accepted:

Consultant (Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc.)

Dated: ,2017 By:
Mahvash Harms

Its: Principal




